M
A
X
6
9
0
A
/M

♦ Guaranteed RREESSEETT Assertion to VCC = 1V
♦ 8-Pin SO and DIP Packages
______________Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX690ACPA 8 Plastic DIP
MAX690ACSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX690AC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX690AEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX690AESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX690AMJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP**
Ordering Information continued on last page.
* Dice are specified at TA = +25°C
**Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
Devices in PDIP and SO packages are available in both leaded

MAX692AESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX692AMJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP**
__Ordering Information (continued)
MAX802LCPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX802LCSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX802LEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX802LESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX805LESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX805LEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX805LC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX805LCSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX805LCPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX802MESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX802MEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX802MCSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX802MCPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
* Dice are specified at TA = +25°C.
**Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
Devices in PDIP and SO packages are available in both leaded
and lead-free packaging. Specify lead free by adding the +
symbol at the end of the part number when ordering. Lead free
not available for CERDIP package.
____________________Chip Topography
(  ) ARE FOR MAX805L ONLY.
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 573;
SUBSTRATE MUST BE LEFT UNCONNECTED.
MAX805LMJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP**
RESET (RESET)
GND
VBATT
PFI